

06-23-1998



100744121 PATENTS ONLY

EET

12-8-97

Our Ref: WH-D-1176US

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Dear Sir:

6-23.98

 $R_{\mathbf{k}}$

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

C. ELECTRICAL MILES CONTROL OF THE C						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
John Hellwig	Name: TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS					
Steve Verbeek						
Genadij Makarewicz	Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party attached [] yes [X] no						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1150 Flint Road					
	Downsview, Ontario, Canada M3J 2J5					
[X] Assignment [] Merger						
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name						
[] Other						
	Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no					
Execution Date: September 4, 1997						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The second secon					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:					
The second secon	D. Dederst No. (1)					
A. Patent Application No.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)					
(29/076,051 /						
25,0.0,002						
Additional numbers attached	? []yes [X] no					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning documents should be mailed:	· ·					
•						
S. WARREN HALL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
133 Richmond Street West, Suite 301						
Toronto, Ontario	[X] Previously included with check for filing fee					
Canada	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
M5H 2L7	į , saratinis galaiti arptaniai artikai					
	8. Deposit account number: 040752.					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.	,					
3. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.						
The said the						
S. Warren Hall						
Name of Person Signing Signa						
3 0						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Hellwig, Steve Verbeek and Genadij Makarewicz

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

UTILITY TABLE

which is described in the application for a patent for such invention as attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS.

TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

1150 Flint Road

Downsview, Ontario M3J 2J5 CANADA

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

.../2

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

	SIGNE	D at the <u></u>	ty .	of <u>///5/</u>	1 fore	K	_, Ontario, Canada
this _	4	day of	<u> </u>	Penilar.	<u> </u>	, 199	77.
, 	MM	П (Faile	helli
1	I NHOL	HELLWIG			Ĭ	STEVE VE	ERBEEK
		1		11			
V			GEN	Millia Kalis ADII MAKA	AREWICZ		
			J		HCZ WIEZ		
WITN	IESS:						
	(<u> </u>			_			
DECLARATION							
	I,	2 64	18:0	Host		_ whose full	post office address
is	. 3	Charle	161		F. 10%.	ache	post office address
declar							
	That I	was personall	y present a	nd did see JO	OHN HEL	LWIG, STE	VE VERBEEK and
GENA	ADIJ MA	KAREWICZ	Zwho are p	ersonally kn	own to me	to be the pe	ersons named in the
attach	ed Assign	nment duly sig	gn and exec	cute the same			
				-	Marie Contraction of the Contrac		
this _	iy	day of	<u> </u>	Englis &		, 199	97.

RECORDED: 06/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0249